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Section I. Interest Rate Tariff for Business Accounts

1. Interest rates on current accounts

Currency

Bulgarian lev

Currency Code

BGN

Interest Rate, p.a.

0,00%

Euro

EUR

0,00%

US dollar

usb

0,00%

British pound

GBP

0,00%

Swiss franc

CHF

0,00%

Danish krone

DKK

0,00%

Japanese yen

JPY

0,00%

Swedish krone

SEK

0,00%

Romanian leu

RON

0,00%

Polish zloty

PLN

0,00%

Canadian dollar

CAD

0,00%

Hungarian forint

HUF

0,00%

Czech koruna

CIK

0,00%

Norwegian krone

NOK

0,00%

Australian dollar

AUD

0.,00%

Turkish lira*

TRY

0,00%

New Zealand dollar *

NZD

0,00%

* Not offered to business clients and Financial institutions who were clients of KBC Bank Bulgaria EAD before entry into force of

this tariff.

2. New Package for Private Enforcement Agents (PEA)

2.1. Interest Rates on Account for funds of Private Enforcement Agents (PEA) clients (account for

somebody else’s funds)

Currency

BGN

Interest Rate, p.a.

Up to 99 999.99 - 0,05%

BGN

Above 100 000.00 - 0,10%

* Interest is accrued and posted to a separate current account for interest accrual purposes pursuant to Art. 24 Para.l of the
Private Enforcement Agents Act.

2.2. Interest Rates on Private Enforcement Agents (PEA) Comfort Account - Fees and Expenses (own
funds account - fees and expenses, collected by PEA

2.3. Interest Rates on Private Enforcement Agents (PEA) Comfort Account — Additional activities (own
funds account - cash funds, which PEA receives in relation to additional activities, performed under

3.

Currency

BGN

Amount ‘

Up to 500.00

Interest Rate, p.a.

0.05%

BGN

From 500.01 to 1 000.00

0.02%

BGN

Above 1 000.00

0.01%

Art.18 of Private Enforcement Agents Act)

Currency

BGN

Amount ‘

Up fo 500.00

Interest Rate, p.a.

0,05%

BGN

From 500.01 to 1 000.00

0.02%

BGN

Above 1 000.00

0.01%

Interest Rates on Current account servicing a POS terminal

Currency

BGN

‘ Interest Rate, p.a.

0,00%

EUR

0,00%

usb

0,00%




Section Il. Interest Rate Tariff on Time Deposits

1. Time deposits in BGN, EUR and USD

usb

Currency BGN L

Amount/ From BGN 1000 Above BGN From EUR 500 Above EUR From USD 500 Above USD
Term to BGN 400 000 400 000 to EUR 200 000 200 000 to USD 200 000 200 000

1 month 0,00% Negotiable 0.00% Negotiable 0.00% Negotiable
3 months 0,00% Negotiable 0,00% Negotiable 0,00% Negotiable
6 months 0,00% Negofiable 0,00% Negofiable 0,00% Negoftiable
12 months 0,00% Negotiable 0,00% Negotiable 0.00% Negotiable

2. Discontinued deposits
e FEffective, date of the present Tariff, UBB AD no longer accepts Time deposits in GBP.

Notes:

* OTKpMBAHE /MOAHOBIBAHE HA €AHO AMLLE HO eAMHMYEH Aeno3nT Haa 400 000 Aesa, 200 000 eBpo mam 200 000 LLaTCKM
AOAQPQ, PECMEKTUMBHO OTKPMBAHE/MOAHOBABAHE HA AEMO3MT MpPu OOLL, PA3MEP HA AEMO3NTUTE HO €AHO AMLE, KbM
MOMEHTA HA OTKPMBAHE/MOAHOBIBAHE, HaA 400 000 AeBa ripu BaAHKATA, MOXE AQ Ce M3BbPLUM CAMO Mpu
MHAMBUAYQOAHO AOroBapsHe ¢ baHkara.

O6LUMAT PA3MEP HA AEMO3UTHU HA EAHO AMLLE B BAHKATA BKAKOYBA OBLLIMAT PA3MEP HA BCHYKM ChLLLECTBYBALLIM AEMO3MUTH
HQ TOBA AuLLe Mpr BAHKATA M TAKMBA, 30 KOMTO Ce MCKA AQ ObAQT OTKPUTH M/MAM MOAHOBEHM. [1pK onpeAessHe HA
OBLLUMAT PA3MEP HA AEMNO3UTUTE MO MPEAXOAHOTO M3PEYEHME, AETIOINTUTE B HYXKAQ BAOAYTA CE MPEBAAYTUPAT B AEBA MO
0b6gBeHns KypC HaA BHE 3a CbOTBETHATA BAAYTA, KbM AQTATA, HA KOATO CE€ MCKA OTKPMBAHE HA HOB, PECMNEKTUBHO
MOAHOBABAHE HA CbLLECTBYBALL, AETMO3NT.

*B C/\)/LIOI;I HQ rnpekpariBaHe Ha CPOYEH AETNO3NT NMPeAn MNaAAEeXA, OAHKATA M3MNAQLLQA AMXBA rnpu rnpoueHT, paseH HA
AMXBEHMA TMPOLEHT MO PA3MNAQLLATEAHN CMETKM B CbOTBETHATA BAAYTA 30 AENCTBUTEAHMS 6pot71 AHW HQ AEMO3NTA.




Section lll. Interest Calculation Basis

Product Convention

Current account for Business clients 365/365 (366/366):360/360*
Current account for Financial institutions 360/360;

Deposit accounts of Business clients 365/365 (366/366),;360/360*
Deposit accounts of Financial institutions 360/360

Loan accounts 360/360

* For business clients and Financial institutions who were clients of KBC Bank Bulgaria EAD before entry info force of
this tariff.

Section IV. Interest Accrual Period

Product Period

Pa3nAQLLOTEAHU CMETKM HO BU3HEC KAMEHTH Annually, Monthly*
PasnAQLLATEAHM CMETKM HA OUHAHCOBM MHCTUTY LM Annually, Monthly*

CpOYHM AENO3UTU HO BU3HEC KAMEHTH According to agreed period
CpOyHM AENO3UTU HO OUHAHCOBU UHCTUTYLLMM According to agreed period
KpeAnTHU CcMmeTKH According to agreed repayment schedule
* For business clients and Financial institutions who were clients of KBC Bank Bulgaria EAD before entry into force of
this tariff.

Notes:

e Accounts for funds of clients of private enforcement agents (not in PEA package) — no interest is accrued.

e Accounts for funds of clients of insurance brokers and agents, as well as such of free-lancers — standard- Accounts
for funds of clients of insurance brokers and agents, as well as such of free-lancers — standard.

The present Tariff enters into force from the date of the merger of KBC Bank Bulgaria EAD into United
Bulgarian Bank AD and from the date of the merger cancels the Newsletter Interest Rate Bulletin for
Depositors Legal Entities and Sole Traders of KBC Bank Bulgaria EAD




